

**Amendment to Council Resolution No. 30-2009**

**BY: Chairperson at the request  
of the County Executive**

**Legislative Day No. 6  
Date: May 20, 2009**

**Amendment No. 1**

*(This amendment adds fees to purchase additional recycling containers that were  
inadvertently omitted from the Resolution at prefile.)*

1 On the page titled “Miscellaneous DPW Fees and Charges”, as attached to the Resolution as  
2 prefiled, after the line that reads “Fee-in-lieu of constructing storm water management facilities  
3 \$72,000 per acre”, insert:  
4

5 “ADDITIONAL RECYCLING CONTAINERS

6	<u>18 GALLON</u>	<u>\$7.50 EACH</u>
7	<u>35 GALLON</u>	<u>\$36.00 EACH</u>
8	<u>65 GALLON</u>	<u>\$45.00 EACH</u> ”.